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HOMEWORK CLUB - Homework Club in Library after school until 4:30 (Every Week Monday-Thursday).

Monday, June 2

Indigenous Workshop — NBE classes

Resource trip to Niagara College — C Biggar/A Mete

Junior Boys Soccer NCAA Semi-Final - Lakeshore @ Notre Dame 3:00pm - Purdie

Tuesday, June 3

Indigenous Workshop — NBE classes

Cheer tryouts in Belcastro gym 3:00-4:30pm — Letwin
Family of Schools Track Meet (June 4—rain date)

Wednesday, June 4

Indigenous Curriculum Writing - Rees

Junior Boys Soccer NCAA Final: TBD - Purdie

Young Artist Gallery Opening is at the CEC - 6:30-8:30pm

Family of Schools Track Meet (rain date)

Career Coaching Event for students enrolled in Career Studies this term. library Periods 1, 2 & 4 -MUS/BUR
Co-Ed Volleyball Scrimmage at Blessed Trinity at 2:30pm - Letwin

Resource Trip to Niagara College NOTL Campus - All Day - Biggar, Mete

Drone training for aviation students

Thursday, June 5

Peace and Politics class — Period 2 Library -Magazzeni
Track and Field OFSAA - all day — Letwin

Drone training for aviation students

Friday, June 6

Warm Breakfast will be served in the culinary room — 7:30-8:00am for students & staff. Students must remain

in the room while eating.

The Special Education Class is hosting an event for all Secondary Special Education Students - Under the Big
Top - in Dillion Gym, Belcastro Gym and out on the field - all day- Letwin

Track and Field OFSAA - all day Letwin

Saturday, June 7
Track and Field OFSAA - all day

Future Dates

e Wednesday, June 11" Athletic Assembly — Period 2 assembly schedule
Thursday, June 12" - Prom Night at John Michael’s Banquet and Conference Centre
Friday, June 13" — Gold Card Out of Uniform
Wednesday, June 25" - Graduation Rehearsal, 11:00am sharp, at Notre Dame
Thursday, June 26" - Graduation Ceremony, 7:30pm @ Central Community Centre




